
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4750
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010
NCC IN KVS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the NCC is incorporated in each and every Kendriya Vidyalaya (KV) of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether some KVs in the country do not have NCC in their schools;

(d) if so, the details thereof, KV-wise and State/UT-wise;

(e) the reasons for not including NCC in these schools; and

(f) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No Sir.

(b) NCC is available in 70 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country. The details are annexed.

(c) & (d) Yes, Sir. Except for 70, the remaining KVs do not have NCC.

(e) NCC is not compulsory in KVs.

(f) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan is in dialogue with NCC Directorate on provision of NCC in KVs.
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